

#### Form A – Uniform Franchise Registration Application

### **UNIFORM FRANCHISE REGISTRATION APPLICATION**

### File No. TBD

State: Minnesota

Fee: \$400.00

### **APPLICATION FOR (Check only one):**

X INITIAL REGISTRATION OF AN OFFER AND SALE OF FRANCHISES

\_\_\_\_\_ RENEWAL APPLICATION OR ANNUAL REPORT

PRE-EFFECTIVE AMENDMENT

POST-EFFECTIVE MATERIAL AMENDMENT

1. Full legal name of Franchisor:

Axe Monkeys Franchising, LLC

2. Name of the franchise offering:

Axe Monkeys Indoor Axe Throwing



3. Franchisor's principal business address:

1320 Arrow Point Drive, Suite 501-90 Cedar Park, TX 78613

## 4. Name and address of Franchisor's agent in this State authorized to receive service of process:

Minnesota Department of Commerce 85 7<sup>th</sup> Place East, Suite 280 St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-2198; and

Shelton Law & Associates, LLC Lynne Shelton, Esq. 1320 Arrow Point Drive, Ste. 501 Cedar Park, TX 78613

### 5. The states in which this application is or will be shortly on file:

California, Illinois, Michigan, Minnesota

Form A (cont'd) - Uniform Franchise Registration Application



6. Name, address, telephone and facsimile numbers, and e-mail address of person to whom communications regarding this application should be directed:

By e-mail: Lynne Shelton at Lynne@SLA.Law

By facsimile: (512) 535-0084

By Mail: Lynne D Shelton, Esq. Shelton Law & Associates, LLC 1320 Arrow Point Drive, Ste. 501 Cedar Park, TX 78613

### Certification

I certify and swear under penalty of law that I have read and know the contents of this application, including the Franchise Disclosure Document with an issuance date of March 15, 2019 attached as an exhibit, and that all material facts stated in all those documents are accurate and those documents do not contain any material omissions. I further certify that I am duly authorized to make this certification on behalf of the Franchisor and that I do so upon my personal knowledge.

Signed at Cedar Park, TX on March 15, 2019.

Franchisor:

Axe Monkeys Franchising, LLC

By:

Name: Dave Calhoun Title: CEO and Member

# [NOTARY FOLLOWS ON NEXT PAGE]



STATE OF	Texus	)
		) ss.
COUNTY OF	Williamson	)

Personally appearing before me this 15<sup>th</sup> day of March 2019, Dave Calhoun, the above-named Member and CEO of Axe Monkeys Franchising, LLC, who is known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing application and, being first duly sworn, stated upon oath that said application, and all exhibits submitted herewith, are true and correct.

\_\_\_\_(Notary) (Seal)



This is a document preview downloaded from FranchisePanda.com. The full document is available for free by visiting: https://franchisepanda.com/franchises/axe-monkeys-franchising-llc